CERT NUMBER
6644360001
6644360002
6644151001
6644166001
6644166002
6644166003
6644166004
6644166005
6644166006
6644166007
6644166008
6644505001
6644505002
6644505003
6644505004
6644505005
6644505006
6644505007
6644505008
6644505009
6644505010
6644505011
6644505012
6644505013
6644505014
6644505015
6644505016
6644505017
6644505018
6644505019
6644505020
6644508001
6644508002
6644508003
6644509001
6644509002
6644509003
6644628001
6644628002
6644628003
6644628004
6644628005
6644628006
6644628007
6644628008
6644835001
6644835002
6644835003
6644835004
6644844001
6644844002
6644844003
6644844004
6644844005
6644844006
6644844007
6644844008
6644844009
6644844010
6644844011
6644844012
6644844013
6644844014
6644844015
6644844016
6644844017
6644844018
6644844019
6644844020
6645145001
6645145002
6645145003
6645145004
6645145005
6645145006
6644366001
6644366002
6644366003
6644366004
6644366005
6644369001
6644369002
6644369003
6644369004
6644369005
6644369006
6644369007
6644369008
6644369009
6644369010
6644369011
6644369012
6644594001
6644594002
6644594003
6644594004
6644594005
6644594006

YEAR
1986R
1986R
18528M
1724
1913 BC
1864 B
YR23(1934)
1843CNB AY
1825CNB NA
1900 03
1896 AT
1938
1938
1938
1938
1771KM
1724
1738
1773KM
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1938
1938
1938
1938
1932
1936
1586 GE
1995
1995
1970
1527
1938
1938
1764
1616
1617
1623
1623
1999
1991
1991
1991
1925
1938
1887
1819 LIX
1915A
1928A
1926A
1929D
1904
1888A
1888A
1827
1897 AT
1913 BC
1850CNB NA
1802CNB AN
1855CNB HI

1921 AT SOV.

1823CNB NA
1912 EB
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
1594
1915 BC
1938
1917 BC
1957
1938
1936
1925
1925
1925
1562
1936
1896
1929A
1733
1783EM
1899CNB
(1797)
1912 EB
1907 EB
1738
1925 NA
1926 NA

MINTMARK VARIETY SECOND VARIETY
SAN MARINO  INDUSTRY - ANT

SAN MARINO  INDUSTRY - SPIDER
RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA ROMANOV DYNASTY
GERMANY BREMEN - NEW EXCHANGE
CHINA L&M-110 JUNK
RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

LITHUANIA REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
LITHUANIA REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
LITHUANIA REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
LITHUANIA REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
RUSSIA SIBERIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA SIBERIA

LITHUANIA DR. JONAS BASANAVICIUS
LITHUANIA DR. JONAS BASANAVICIUS
LITHUANIA DUKE VYTAUTAS DIDYSIS
LITHUANIA DUKE VYTAUTAS DIDYSIS
LITHUANIA DUKE VYTAUTAS DIDYSIS
LITHUANIA DUKE VYTAUTAS DIDYSIS
LITHUANIA DUKE VYTAUTAS DIDYSIS
LITHUANIA DUKE VYTAUTAS DIDYSIS
LITHUANIA REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
LITHUANIA REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
LITHUANIA REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
LITHUANIA REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
LATVIA

LITHUANIA DUKE VYTAUTAS DIDYSIS
POLAND RIGA

P OLYMPICS - GYMNASTICS
P OLYMPICS - TRACK & FIELD
NORWAY LIBERATION ANNIVERSARY
POLAND LITHUANIA

YUGOSLAVIA

YUGOSLAVIA

NETHERLAND  W.FRIESLAND

POLAND LITHUANIA

POLAND LITHUANIA VERTICAL ARROW
POLAND LITHUANIA OBV. EAGLE - REV. RIDER
POLAND LITHUANIA OBV. EAGLE - REV. RIDER
LITHUANIA

LITHUANIA

LITHUANIA

LITHUANIA

LITHUANIA

LITHUANIA REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
G.BRITAIN

G.BRITAIN

GERMANY PRUSSIA - MANSFELD
GERMANY NAUMBURG

GERMANY LUBECK

GERMANY GOTTHOLD LESSING
GERMANY BREMEN

GERMANY PRUSSIA - FRIEDRICH Il
GERMANY PRUSSIA - FRIEDRICH Il
GERMANY HANNOVER

RUSSIA

RUSSIA ROMANOV DYNASTY
RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA NICHOLAS Il - PORTRAIT
LITHUANIA FROM MINT SET
LITHUANIA FROM MINT SET
LITHUANIA FROM MINT SET
LITHUANIA FROM MINT SET
LITHUANIA FROM MINT SET
LITHUANIA FROM MINT SET

POLAND MARIENBURG

RUSSIA

LITHUANIA REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
RUSSIA

USSR

LITHUANIA REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
LITHUANIA DUKE VYTAUTAS DIDYSIS
LITHUANIA

LITHUANIA

LITHUANIA

POLAND LITHUANIA MONOGRAM
LITHUANIA

S

GERMANY WALDECK-PRUSSIA
RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA RUD-1797.1 PAUL | CORONATION
RUSSIA ALEXANDER Il MEMORIAL
RUSSIA

RUSSIA

USSR

USSR

PEDIGREE

OBVERSE STRUCK THRU

CURVED CLIP @5:00

DENOMINATION
SCUDO
25

1P
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
TALER
s$1
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
10L

10L

10L

10L
C10K
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
2K

5L

5L

1oL

10L

1oL

10L

10L

10L

10L

10L

10L

1oL

5L

1oL

3G

S$1

S$1
S25K
1/2G
S50D
S50D
GULDEN
15

1s

15

1s
LITAS
10C
20C
50C
50C

1oL
CROWN
CROWN
3M

3m

3M

3m

2M

2M

5M
16GG
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
10C
20C
50C
LITAS
2L

5L

3G

20K

10L

15K

5K

1oL

10L

5L

2L
LITAS
3G
CENTAS
$1

3mM
ROUBLE
C5K
1/4K
SILVER
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
50K
50K

GRADE no grade comment:  VALUE
MS 69 2,000.00
MS 67 2,000.00
MS 66 BN 300.00
VF DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
UNC DETAILS HARSHLY CLEANED  300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
AU DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
AU DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
VF 35 300.00
AU 53 300.00
AU 58 300.00
MS 61 300.00
AU 55 300.00
AU 58 300.00
XF DETAILS CORROSION 300.00
ALTERED SURFACE ALTERED SURFACE 300.00
VF 35 300.00
VF DETAILS TOOLED 300.00
AU 55 100.00
AU 55 100.00
AU 53 200.00
UNC DETAILS SCRATCHES 200.00
UNC DETAILS REV SCRATCHED 200.00
AU 55 200.00
AU DETAILS CLEANED 200.00
AU DETAILS CLEANED 200.00
AU DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
AU 55 300.00
AU 58 300.00
MS 61 300.00
MS 63 300.00
MINT ERROR AU DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
AU 58 300.00
PF 68 ULTRA CAMEO 300.00
PF 67 ULTRA CAMEO 300.00
MS 63 300.00
ILLEGIBLE DATE ILLEGIBLE DATE 300.00
MS 62 300.00
MS 60 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
MS 63 300.00
UNC DETAILS ENVIRONMENTAL DAN 300.00
MS 62 300.00
MS 63 300.00
MINT ERROR AU 58 MINT ERROR 200.00
MS 65 RD 50.00
MS 65 RD 50.00
MS 64 RD 50.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 200.00
MS 65 300.00
AU 53 300.00
AU DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
MS 62 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
AU DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
ALTERED SURFACE ALTERED SURFACE 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
AU 58 300.00
AU DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
AU DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
AU DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
AU 53 300.00
AU DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
AU 58 300.00
MS 68 50.00
MS 68 50.00
MS 68 50.00
MS 67 50.00
MS 67 50.00
MS 67 50.00
MS 63 300.00
MS 66 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
MS 65 300.00
NOT SUITABLE FOR CERTIFICA NOT SUITABLE FOR CE 300.00
MS 63 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 100.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 100.00
AU 58 50.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 50.00
AU DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
AU 58 BN 50.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 200.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
AU DETAILS SCRATCHES 300.00
UNC DETAILS ENVIRONMENTAL DAN 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
MS 63 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
UNC DETAILS CLEANED 300.00
MS 62 300.00
MS 66+ 300.00
MS 67 300.00

Columnl
29.75
29.75
.00
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
19.55
19.55
19.55
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
19.55
19.55
19.55
19.55
23.80
36.55
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
19.55
19.55
19.55
19.55
19.55
19.55
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
36.55
23.80
36.55
36.55
36.55



6644594007
6644594008
6644594009
6644594010
6644594011
6644594012
6644594013
6644594014
6644594015
6644594016
6644594017
6644594018
6644594019
6644594020
6644594021
6644594022
6644863001
6645140001
6645140002
6645140003
6644167001
6644167002
6644167003
6644167004
6644167005
6644167006
6644368001
6644368002
6644593001
6644593002
6644593003
6644593004
6644593005
6644593006
6644593007
6644593008
6644593009
6644597001
6644597002
6644597003
6644597004
6644597005
6644597006
6644597007
6644597008
6644597009
6644597010
6644597011
6644597012
6644597013
6644842001
6644842002
6644842003
6644842004
6644842005
6644842006
6645144001
6645144002
6644355001
6644355002
6644376001
6644376002

1926 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1924 NA
1938
1936
1938
1938
1897 AT
1897 AT
1887 AT
19135
1872A
1915
1584
1889
1867CNB HI
1817CNB OT
1828CNB NA
1772CNB
2023(SP)
1847CNB AT
1899 03
1897 AT
1898 AT
1927
1914
1900
1894
1926
1897 AT
1904 AP
1897 AT
1894F
1905A
1888A
1877D
1897 AT
1897 AT
1899 EB
1899 03
1898 AT
1900 03
1897 AT
1976
1907
1938
1938
AH1191//5
AH1191//4

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR

USSR
LITHUANIA
LITHUANIA
LITHUANIA
LITHUANIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
FINLAND
GERMANY
AUSTRIA
BOHEMIA
G.BRITAIN
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
Russia
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA

RUSSIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
USSR
LIBERTY
LITHUANIA
LITHUANIA
RUSSIA
RUSSIA

REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
DR. JONAS BASANAVICIUS
REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY
REPUBLIC ANNIVERSARY

PRUSSIA
RESTRIKE
SILESIA

Chervonets

NARROW RIM

WURTTEMBERG
PRUSSIA

PRUSSIA - FRIEDRICH Il
BAVARIA

NARROW RIM

NARROW RIM
CHERVONETZ

KM-PN9 LETTERED EDGE
KM-PN10 PLAIN EDGE
CRIMEA BIT-34

CRIMEA BIT-38

RUDOLF Il

50K
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
ROUBLE
10L

5L

10L

10L
7.5R
7.5R

5R
G20M
10M
DUCAT
DUCAT
150V
5R

5R

5R

10R
G50R
5R

10R

5R

5R

$20
$20
$20
$10
$10
15R

5R

5R

20M
10M
10M
G5M
7.5R
15R
10R

5R

5R

5R

G10R
$20
S2L
S2L
5K
KOPEK

MS 66+

MS 66

MS 67

MS 66+

MS 66

MS 66+

MS 66+

MS 66

MS 65+

MS 66

MS 66

MS 65

MS 66

MS 66+

MS 66+

MS 66+

UNC DETAILS
UNC DETAILS
UNC DETAILS
MS 62

XF 45

AU DETAILS
AU 58

MS 66

AU 55

MS 68
MUTILATED
VF 30

MS 65

UNC DETAILS
MS 62

AU 58+

PF 70 ULTRA CAMEO
MS 61

MS 63

MS 65

MS 67

MS 64

UNC DETAILS
UNC DETAILS
MS 61

UNC DETAILS
MS 61

MS 66

AU 58

MS 61

MS 61

UNC DETAILS
MS 61

AU 58

AU DETAILS
AU 58

MS 62

AU 58

AU DETAILS
AU 58

MS 66

MS 62

MS 62

MS 63

CLEANED
CLEANED
CLEANED

RIM FILING

MUTILATED

REV CLEANED

CLEANED
CLEANED

CLEANED

REV SPOT REMOVED

CLEANED

CLEANED

300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
200.00
300.00
300.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
500.00
500.00
700.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00

NOT SUITABLE FOR CERTIFICA NOT SUITABLE FOR CE 300.00
ENVIRONMENTAL DAN 300.00

XF DETAILS

36.55
36.55
36.55
36.55
36.55
36.55
36.55
36.55
36.55
36.55
36.55
23.80
36.55
36.55
36.55
36.55
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
68.00
34.00
68.00
68.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
40.80
40.80
25.50
25.50



